GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1026

ANSWERED ON:25.11.2009

EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTE ON CLIMATE CHANGE
Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Tarai Shri Bibhu Prasad

Will the Minister of ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to establish a national network of 127 educational institutions to conduct research on climate
change and to provide solutions to farmers;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action being taken in this regard so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR ENVIRONMENT AND FORESTS(SHRI JAIRAM RAMESH)

(a)&(b) The Ministry of Environment is currently engaged in the preparation of India's Second National Communication to the United
Nations Framework Conventionon Climate Change. A network of 127 institutions has been engaged countrywide belonging to
Universities, Research and Development Institutions, autonomous institutions of the government, Non governmental organization and
private institutions for studies on various aspects of climate change.These include greenhouse gas emissions of anthropogenic origin
from sectors such as Energy, Industry, Agriculture, Forestry and Waste, Assessment and impact of projected climate change on key
sectors such as Agriculture, Water, Natural ecosystems, Health, Extreme climate events, etc. The findings of the study on climate
change scenarios would be relevant for agriculture sector and farmers.

(c) The network has not submitted any report.
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